ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-house, at Lincoln Castle, in the county of Lincoln, and at the Court-house, in the city of Lincoln, in the county of the same city, and hold Courts for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 14th day of November 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Nottingham, in and for the county of Nottingham, and at the Court house, at the town of Nottingham, in the county of the same town, and hold Courts for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 16th day of November 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Derby, in the county of Derby, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 11th day of November 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at the town of Haverfordwest, in and for the county of the same town, and in and for the county of Pembroke, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 13th day of November 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Swansea, in the county of Glamorgan, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 15th day of November 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Cardiff, in the county of Glamorgan, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. Her Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 18th day of November 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Lancaster, in the county of Lancaster, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commis-

sioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 19th day of November 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Stafford, in the county of Stafford, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 22d day of November 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Shrewsbury, in the county of Salop, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton's Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 20th day of November 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse; at Hertford, in the county of Hertford, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 18th day of November 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Monmouth, in the county of Monmouth, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 20th day of November 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Gloucester, in the county of Gloucester, and at the city of Gloucester, in the county of the same city, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 23d day of November 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at the city of Bristol, in the county of the same city, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

## THE COURT FOR RELIEF OF INSOLVENT DEBTORS.

Saturday the 2d day of November 1839.

The following ASSIGNEES have been appointed. Further particulars may be learned at the Office, in Portugal-Street, Lincoln's-Inn-Fields, on giving the number of the Case.

an Insolvent, No. 51,712 C.; William Cocking and David Smith, Assignees,